2 JUN 2 2 2011 (2)	
Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03-09) \	24/2011 S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE ed States Patent and Trademark Office
PADEMARKEC IIII	
103627825	
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trade	Cooperate attached documents or the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
CRAIGE HARDER	Name: KAPTOR MINING PRODUCTS INC.
MURRAY A. SMITH	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Tyes No	100
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 17871 - 106 AVE
Execution Date(s) June 1, 2011	
Assignment Merger	EN MANTON!
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: EDMONTON
Joint Research Agreement	State: ALBERTA
Government Interest Assignment	Country: CANADA Zip: TSS 2H1.
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country. CANADA ZIP. 703 C.17.
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
4. Application or patent number(s):	document is being filed together with a new application.
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
12/929,652	
Additional numbers at	tached? Yes No
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: GEORGE ROLSTON & ASSOC.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40, 00
Internal Address:	7. Total lee (37 CFTC 1.21(II) & 3.41)
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 45 SHEPPARD AVE.E.	Enclosed
SUITE 900	None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: TORONTO	8. Payment Information
State: ONTARIO, CANZID: M2N5W9.	_
Phone Number: 4/6-489-2277	Deposit Account Number
Fax Number: 4/6- 489-2752 .	Deposit Account Number
Email Address: patents @ rogers.com.	Authorized User Name
9. Signature: Ba Kalonel	APRIL 29, 2011
FILE No. 1369V101 Signature	APRIL 29, 20/1 Date
GEORGE ROLSTON & ASSOC. Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:
Documents to be recorded (including cover she	eet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or malted to:

06/23/2011 SMOHAMME 00000012 12929652

01 FC:8021

40.00 OP

PATENT

REEL: 026734 FRAME: 0748

File No.: 1369V101

ASSIGNMENT (Sole or Joint)

In consideration of ten dollars and other valuable consideration received and hereby acknowledged

I/We CRAIG E. HARDER and MURRAY A. SMITH

hereby sell, assign and set over unto: RAPTOR MINING PRODUCTS INC.

of 17008 - 90TH Avenue, Suite 421, Edmonton, Alberta, Canada, T5T 1L6

(To be referred to as the assignee herein) the entire right, title and interest n and to an invention for:

MAGNETIC WEAR SAVING DEVICE

filed on January 8th, 2007 application no. 11,650475 and a CIP applicationon Feb 7, 2011, Application No. 12/929,652 in and for U.S.A. and all foreign countries the same to be held and enjoyed by the said assignee and the successors, assigns or legal representatives of the assignee, to the full ends of the terms for which all Letters Patent therefore may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me/us if this Agreement and sale had not been made.

And I/We hereby assign to the assignee any priority rights in the said invention as set forth in the said application and hereby authorize the said assignee to make application for and to receive Letters Patent for the said invention in any or all foreign countries in my/our name(s) in the name of the assignee as the assignee may elect.

And /We hereby covenant and agree that I/We will execute or procure any further necessary assurance of the title to said invention and Letters Patent; and that I/We will at any time, upon the request and at the expense of the assignee, execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said invention or any Letters Patent which may be granted therefore, to the assignee, its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives, and that I/we will at any time, upon the request and at the expense of the assignee, testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute any improvement, additional, division, continuing or re-issue applications for patents for the said invention or any improvement or part thereof, make all rightful oaths and generally do all lawful acts to aid the assignee and the successors, assigns, or legal representatives of the assignee, to obtain and enforce patent protection on said applications in any or all countries, without further compensation, but at the expense of the assignee and the successors, assigns, or other legal representatives of this assignee.

PATENT REEL: 026734 FRAME: 0749 Assignment , Page 2 File No: /369VI0/

And I/We hereby authorize and request that any and all Letters Patent in any levenue. or resulting from said application or from any division, re-issue or extensions therughter RAPTOR MINING PRODUCTS INC. as sole assigner

SIGNED ALTOPANTO ON Edmanton, AB, Garada 11915 Ol day of Jule 2011

STATEMENT BY WITNESS

whose full post office address is

2130 Camara Ro. DUNE, Edminton, AB, TOMOS.

Crais Harber And MURLAY SMITH.

was decisionally present and did see

execute the within assignment and such assignor(s) officials care a necessition whose me to be the berson described in such document

SIGNED at Toronto

REEL: 026734 FRAME: 0750

RECORDED: 08/10/2011